

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. Filing No. 10206 of 2024**

Md. Hussain & others

... **Appellants**

-Versus-

Hami Udin Ahmad & others

... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants : Mr. Bhaiya Vishwajeet Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondents :

04/13.02.2025 At the request of Mr. Bhaiya Vishwajeet Kumar, learned counsel for the
appellants, let this matter appear tomorrow (14.02.2025).

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/