

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. Filing No. 10206 of 2024**

1. Md. Hussain
2. Wahid
3. Amaduddin
4. Moijuddin
5. Razia Khatoon @ Munki

... Appellants

-Versus-

1. Hami Udin Ahmad
2. Waqar Ahmad
3. Zaffar
4. Zahidullah
5. Md. Hanif
6. Md. Asif

... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants : Mr. Bhaiya Vishwajeet Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents :

05/14.02.2025 For the reasons assigned in I.A. No.239 of 2025 with regard to remove
the defect, defect no.182(a) is ignored for the time being.

2. Accordingly, I.A. No.239 of 2025 is disposed of.
3. Office will proceed further as per the procedure.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/