

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No. 36 of 2025

Md. Hussain & Ors.

..... ... Appellants

Versus

Sahida Khatoon & Ors

..... ... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellants : Mr. Bhaiya V. Kumar, Advocate.

For the Respondents : Mr. Shadab Eqbal, Advocate.

11/ 20.04.2026 This matter has been taken up out of turn, as it has been pointed out that the stay is till today only.

2. Mr. Shadab Eqbal, learned counsel submits that pursuant to notice, he has put his appearance on behalf of legal heirs of contesting respondents. He also put his appearance on behalf of other respondents. He next submits that since the stay is operating in the matter, as such this matter is required to be decided at the earliest.

3. Let this matter appear on 06.05.2026.

4. Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain in force till the next date of listing.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Dated:-20.04.2026

Amitesh/-